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National Organic Program – Contact Information 
 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 2642-South, Stop 0268 
Washington, D.C.  20250-0268 
Phone: (202) 720-3252 

SD Fax:   (202) 260-9151 
AD Fax:  (202) 205-7808 
C&ED Fax:  (202) 260-9498 
NOP: www.ams.usda.gov/nop 
NOSB: www.ams.usda.gov/nosb 

 
Frequently Asked:  
• Learn how to get certified organic – www.ams.usda.gov/NOPFAQsHowCertified 

• Submit a suspected violation of the USDA organic regulations – www.ams.usda.gov/NOPFileaComplaint 

• Submit a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request – www.ams.usda.gov/about-ams/foia 

• Appeal a USDA or certifying agent decision – www.ams.usda.gov/services/enforcement/organic/appeals 

• Sign up for the Organic Cost Share Grant Program and Other Assistance – www.fsa.usda.gov/organic 

• Access the Organizational Chart – www.ams.usda.gov/sites/default/files/media/NOPOrgChart.pdf 

 
Office of the Deputy Administrator (ODA)---Fax #202.205.7808 

Jennifer Tucker, Ph.D. Deputy Administrator | Click here to read her bio 
202.720.3252 | Jennifer.Tucker@usda.gov 

David Glasgow Associate Deputy Administrator 
 202.720.3252 | David.Glasgow@usda.gov 

Joan Avila Secretary 
 202.720.3252/202.572.0933 | Joan.Avila@usda.gov 

Sandra Page Secretary 
 202.720.3252/202.260.8076 | Sandra.Page@usda.gov 

Sonya D. Backus Communications Specialist 
202.260.9449 | Sonya.Backus@usda.gov 

Rebecca E. Claypool Agricultural Marketing Specialist/Quality Manager 
 202.440.1999 | Rebecca.E.Claypool@usda.gov 

Angelyque Pegues Management Analyst 
 202.690.0725| Angelyque.Pegues@usda.gov 

AMS Trade Systems Division (ATSD)—Fax #202.205.7808 

Jonathan Veley Director 
 202.690-1312 | Jonathan.Veley@usda.gov 

Stacy Swartwood Program/System Analyst 
 202.260.9443 | Stacy.Swartwood@usda.gov 
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Standards Division (SD)—Fax # 202.260.9151 

Paul I. Lewis, Ph.D. Director, Standards Division 
 202.260.9294 | PaulI.Lewis@usda.gov 

Shannon Nally Yanessa Assistant Director, Standards Division 
 202.260.9285 | Shannon.NallyYanessa@usda.gov 

Vacant National List Manager 

Devon Pattillo Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.740.5061 | Devon.Pattillo@usda.gov  

Michelle Arsenault NOSB Advisory Board Specialist 
 202.720.0081 | Michelle.Arsenault@usda.gov 

Kimber Cole Appeals Specialist 
 202.260.9291 | Kimber.Cole@usda.gov 

Valerie Frances Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.260.9292 | Valerie.Frances@usda.gov 

Matthew Pavone Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.260.9293 | Matthew.Pavone@usda.gov 

Robert Pooler Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.260.9287 | Bob.Pooler@usda.gov 

Christopher Taste Program Specialist 
 202.260.9447 | Christopher.Taste@usda.gov 

International Activities Division (IAD)—Fax # 202.205.7808 

Cheri Courtney Director, Accreditation and International Activities Division 
 202.720.8491 | Cheri.Courtney@usda.gov 

Renée Gebault King International Specialist 
 307.256.3877 | Renee.GebaultKing@usda.gov 

Bridget McElroy International Specialist 
 202.260.9288 | Bridget.McElroy@usda.gov 

Accreditation Division (AD)—Fax #202.205.7808 

Robert Yang Director, Accreditation Division 
 202.690.4540 | RobertH.Yang@usda.gov 

Vacant Assistant Director, Accreditation Division 

Lars Crail Lead Auditor 
202.205.5536 | Lars.Crail@usda.gov 

Graham Davis Accreditation Manager 
 202.692.0047 | Graham.Davis@usda.gov 

Jonathan Frady Accreditation Manager 
 202.260.9284 | Jonathan.Frady@usda.gov 

Karin French Accreditation Manager 
 202.260.8635 | KarinR.French@usda.gov 
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John Reid Program Analyst 
 202.260.9452 | John.Reid@usda.gov 

Penny Zuck Accreditation Manager 
 202.260.9444 | Penelope.Zuck@usda.gov 

Alison Howard Auditor 
 202.809.4502| Alison.Howard@usda.gov 

Joshua Lindau Auditor 
 202.809.3848 | Joshua.Lindau@usda.gov 

Jessica Walden Auditor 
 760.668.0645 | Jessica.Walden@usda.gov 

Compliance & Enforcement Division (C&ED)—Fax # 202.260.9498 

Betsy Rakola Director 
 202.260.8657 | Betsy.Rakola@usda.gov 

Alpha Griffin, J.D. Assistant Director and Senior Compliance Officer 
 202.260.9501 | Alpha.Griffin@usda.gov 

Kristina Henderson Compliance Specialist 
 202.260.9453 | Kristina.Henderson@usda.gov 

Tanesha Wilkins, DVM Livestock Specialist 
 202.205.5712 | Tanesha.Wilkins@usda.gov 

Emily Prisco Auditor (Livestock) 
 720.471.3009 | Emily.Prisco@usda.gov 

Judith Bradley Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.684.5620 | Judith.Ragonesi2@usda.gov 

Gustavo Ferreira, Ph.D. Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.205.5137 | Gustavo.Ferreira@usda.gov 

Jonathan (J.D.) Melvin Agricultural Marketing Specialist  
 202.205.7806 | Jonathan.Melvin@usda.gov 

Andrew Regalado Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.205-5605 | Andrew.Regalado@usda.gov 

Valerie Schmale Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
 202.205.7804 | Valerie.Schmale@usda.gov  

Laura Gallagher Presidential Management Fellow 
 202.260.8079 | Laura.Gallagher@usda.gov 

Related Contacts 

Weiya (Lillie) Zeng AMS Public Affairs (National Organic Program Contact) 
 202.499.0681| Weiya.Zeng@usda.gov 

Kay Niner Coordinator, Cost Share Program (Farm Service Agency) 
 202.205.9354 | Kay.Niner@usda.gov 
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